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 Qsource ESRD Network 10  
Medical Review Board  

Membership Roster  
 Revised 8/2022*  

Members may serve two consecutive, 3-year terms of 
office.  Years served as appointees do not count toward the two-

term limit. Members are volunteers and are not compensated for 
their services.  

*Member terms were changed to reflect CMS contract year. 

 

Term 
Began 

Term 
Ends 

Terms 
Served Category IL 

 
Affiliation Clinic/Office/Location 

   Nephrologists     

1/2021 4/2024 1st Term Daniel Roseman, MD X 
Independent 

 
Illinois Kidney Care 

1/2020 4/2023 1st Term Rakhi Khanna, DO, FASN X FKC 
Fresenius Kidney Care 

Waukegan and Gurnee, IL 

1/2019 
5/2022 

12/2021 
4/2025 

1st Term 
2nd Term 

Kalyani Perumal, MD X 
 

Independent 
John Stroger Hospital 

Oak Brook, IL 

1/2020 4/2023 1st Term Nicole Stankus, MD, MSc X DaVita 
Stoney Island 

Chicago, IL 

1/2017 
1/2020 

12/2019 
4/2023 

APPT 
1st Term 

Anuradha Wadhwa, MD X Independent 
Loyola/VA-Hines Med Ctr. 

Maywood, IL 

1/2017 
1/2020 

12/2019 
4/2023 

1st Term 
2nd Term 

Andres Serrano, MD-Chair X Independent 
Mt. Sinai Hospital 

Chicago, IL 

1/2017 
1/2020 

12/2019 
4/2023 

1st Term 
2nd Term 

Deepa Chand, MD, MHSA X Independent 
Advocate Health  

Peoria, IL  
 

1/2020 2/2023 1st Term 
Bharathi Reddy, MD 
 
 

X Independent 
Advocate Health  

Peoria, IL  
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Term 
Began 

Term 
Ends 

Terms 
Served Category IL 

 
Affiliation 

   Transplant Surgeon    

1/2021 4/2024 1st Term Reynold Lopez-Soler, MD X VA 
Edward Hines Jr. VA Hospital 

Hines, IL 
1/2019 

5/2022 

4/2022 

4/2025 
1st Term 
2nd Term 

Edward Hollinger, MD X Independent 
Rush University Medical Center 

Chicago, IL 

   Nurse     

1/2019 
5/2022 

4/2022 
4/2025 

1st Term 
2nd Term 

Jodi Wampler, RN, BSN X Dialyze Direct 
Dialyze Direct 

Corporate Compliance  
Carmel, IN  

   Social Worker     

1/2021 4/2024 1st Term Shauna Phillips, MSW, LCSW X FKC 
Fresenius Kidney Care 

Westchester, IL 

1/2021 4/2024 1st Term Thomas McDowell, LCSW X FKC 
FMC Oak Park 

Oak Park, IL 

   Dietitian     

1/2021 4/2024 1st Term Sheila Range Lueking, RD X 
 

DaVita 
 

DaVita Centralia and Salem Home 

Centralia, IL 

   Technician     

1/2021 4/2024 1st Term Nacedah Hancock, CCHT X DaVita 
DaVita 

Litchfield, IL 

   Patients     

2018  Appt Della Major X   

2019  Appt Monica Jemison X   

2015  Appt Jim McFarlin X   

2013  Appt Michael Turner X   
 

 


