

Qsource ESRD Network 10 Medical Review Board Membership Roster Revised 8/2022*

Members may serve two consecutive, 3-year terms of office. Years served as appointees do not count toward the two-term limit. Members are volunteers and are not compensated for their services.

*Member terms were changed to reflect CMS contract year.

Term	Term Ends	Terms Served	Category	IL	Affiliation	Clinic/Office/Location
Began	Elius	Serveu	Nephrologists	IL	Aiillatioii	Cillicy Office, Location
1/2021	4/2024	1 st Term	Daniel Roseman, MD	х	Independent	Illinois Kidney Care
1/2020	4/2023	1 st Term	Rakhi Khanna, DO, FASN	Х	FKC	Fresenius Kidney Care Waukegan and Gurnee, IL
1/2019 5/2022	12/2021 4/2025	1 st Term 2 nd Term	Kalyani Perumal, MD	Х	Independent	John Stroger Hospital Oak Brook, IL
1/2020	4/2023	1 st Term	Nicole Stankus, MD, MSc	х	DaVita	Stoney Island Chicago, IL
1/2017 1/2020	12/2019 4/2023	APPT 1 st Term	Anuradha Wadhwa, MD	х	Independent	Loyola/VA-Hines Med Ctr. Maywood, IL
1/2017 1/2020	12/2019 4/2023	1 st Term 2 nd Term	Andres Serrano, MD-Chair	х	Independent	Mt. Sinai Hospital Chicago, IL
1/2017 1/2020	12/2019 4/2023	1 st Term 2 nd Term	Deepa Chand, MD, MHSA	х	Independent	Advocate Health Peoria, IL
1/2020	2/2023	1 st Term	Bharathi Reddy, MD	х	Independent	Advocate Health Peoria, IL

Term	Term	Terms				
Began	Ends	Served	Category	IL		Affiliation
			Transplant Surgeon			
1/2021	4/2024	1st Term	Reynold Lopez-Soler, MD	х	VA	Edward Hines Jr. VA Hospital Hines, IL
1/2019 5/2022	4/2022 4/2025	1 st Term 2 nd Term	Edward Hollinger, MD	х	Independent	Rush University Medical Center Chicago, IL
			Nurse			
1/2019 5/2022	4/2022 4/2025	1 st Term 2 nd Term	Jodi Wampler, RN, BSN	х	Dialyze Direct	Dialyze Direct Corporate Compliance Carmel, IN
			Social Worker			
1/2021	4/2024	1 st Term	Shauna Phillips, MSW, LCSW	х	FKC	Fresenius Kidney Care Westchester, IL
1/2021	4/2024	1 st Term	Thomas McDowell, LCSW	х	FKC	FMC Oak Park Oak Park, IL
			Dietitian			
1/2021	4/2024	1 st Term	Sheila Range Lueking, RD	х	DaVita	DaVita Centralia and Salem Home Centralia, IL
			Technician			
1/2021	4/2024	1 st Term	Nacedah Hancock, CCHT	Х	DaVita	DaVita Litchfield, IL
			Patients			
2018		Appt	Della Major	Х		
2019		Appt	Monica Jemison	Х		
2015		Appt	Jim McFarlin	X		
2013		Appt	Michael Turner	X		